MIC5219
EN
1
GND VIN
NC Vout
23
4 5
1

—
XYM5
—Part Number Code
SOT-23-5
Output voltage:1.5=1.5V
1.8=1.8V
2.5=2.5V
2.8=2.8V
3.0=3.0V
3.3=3.3V
3.6=3.6V
5.0=5.0V
Notes:ADJ=MIC5219YM5
Description of Functional Pins
Pin No Pin Name Pin Function
2 GND Ground
5 VOUT Output of the Regulator
VI1 N Input of Supply Voltage.
No Internal ConnectionNC .
.
C
4
3 E Enable Control Input.
REEL SPECIFICATION
P/N PKG QTY
MIC5219-X.XYM5 SOT-23-5 3000
注：XX代表输出电压。
2
Typical Application Circuits
Figure 1: Application circuit of Fixed VOUT LDO
Function Block Diagram
MIC5219
3
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN =15V, VEN =5V, TA=25oC unless otherwise specified)
Supply Voltage VIN 2 -- 24 V
DC Output Voltage Accuracy ILOAD =0.1mA -2 2 %
Dropout Voltage (ILOAD =100mA)
VDROP VOUT ≥ 5V -- 0.35
VVDROP_3.3V VOUT = 3.3V 0.42
VDROP_1.8V VOUT = 1.8V 0.5
Ground Current (ILOAD = 0mA) IQ VOUT = 5V 2.2 μA
Line Regulation ΔLINE ILOAD =1mA,
5 ≤ VIN ≤ 30V -- 0.3 %
Load Regulation ΔLOAD 1mA≤ ILOAD ≤ 0.2A 0.1 %
Output Current Limit ILIM VOUT =0 500 mA
Power Supply Rejection Ratio
VOUT =5V,
ILOAD =1mA,
VIN = 12V,
f = 100Hz
70 dB
Thermal Shutdown Temperature
PSRR
TSD
ILOAD =10mA
-- 160 -- °C
Thermal Shutdown Hysteresis ΔTSD 15 °C
Note 1. Stresses beyond those listed “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage